SBI Linear Rail System
Guide Book
KURODA JENATEC
KURODA JENATEC
2
888.4JENATEC (888.453.6283)KURODA JENATEC, Inc.

(water or salty water working condition).
For ordering see page 7/8”
Ordering Example:  SBI20 - 1000L - R
888.4JENATEC (888.453.6283)KURODA JENATEC, Inc.
32
SBI Linear Rail Series
Rail Options: “RC” Hardened Rubber RAIL CAPS
Contaminates can invade into the bolt holes
and pollute the inside of the bearing.
Rail Caps “RC”, made of hardened rubber,
can be used to fill the hole.
RC Dimensions and Ordering Specifications
(Unit : mm)
Model D±0.1 H±0.1
RC 15 7.6 1.3
RC 20 9.6 3.5
RC 25 11.1 2.8
*RC 30 14.2 3.7
RC 45 20.2 4.7
RC 55 23.2 6
RC 65 26.2 6
●  RC 30 is used for SBI 30, 35 rail.
Dimension of RC Rail Cap
33
LINEAR RAIL SYSTEM
Available for Quick Delivery
Rail Options: “ST” Dust Proof  Stainless Steel Tape
(Unit : mm)
Model W t
ST 15A 11 0.1
ST 20A 15 0.1
ST 25A 17 0.1
ST 30A 21 0.1
ST 35A 27 0.1
ST 45A 37 0.1
ST 55A 43 0.1
ST 65A 51 0.1
Compared to other seal options, dust-proof
tape offers maximum performance under the
worst conditions, such as coolant, hot metal
chips, etc.
ST Dimensions and Ordering Specifications
ST Ordering Example:  ST15A - 1000L
Stainless Steel Tape “ST”greatly improves
rail face sealing and works in conjunction with
guide block seals.
888.4JENATEC (888.453.6283)KURODA JENATEC, Inc.
34
GREASE FITTINGS
L L1
7.0 5.5
5.0 9.0
5.0 11.0
5.0 13.0
L L1
13.5 7.0
13.5 10.0
13.5 13.0
13.5 18.0
L L1
13.5 7.0
13.5 10.0
13.5 13.0
13.5 18.0
L L1
17.0 12.0
17.0 16.0
17.0 23.0
Specification M4x0.7P
Applied
model
Grease fitting
model Symbol
1Z KK
1F ZZDF
Specification M6x0.75P, Standard
SBI 15
1N None
1D DD, ZZ
Specification
Applied
model
Grease fitting
model Symbol
Applied
model
Grease fitting
model Symbol
IA2F DFDD, DFZZ, DFKK
SBI20-35 KK, DFIA2Z
DD, ZZIA2D
NoneIA2N
IE2Z KK, DF
IE2F DFDD, DFZZ, DFKK
Specification PT 1/8
M6x1.0P, Custom
SBI45-65
4N None
4D DD, KK, ZZ
4F DF, DFDD, DFKK, DFZZ
Applied
model
Grease fitting
model Symbol
SBI20-35
IE2N None
IE2D DD, ZZ
Standard Grease Fitting
LINEAR RAIL SYSTEM
35